

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8-9/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2019 in CRM-M No. 39239/2012 23-09-2019 in CRM-M No. 39240/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KAMAL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. RANMEET BATRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 09-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mr. Vimal, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three weeks. Dasti service in addition. In the meanwhile there will be stay of impugned order.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER