

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.8-9/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2019 in CRM-M No. 39239/2012 23-09-2019 in CRM-M No. 39240/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KAMAL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. RANMEET BATRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Goswami, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Bharat Bhushan Parsoon, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.
Mr. Shovit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondent prays for four weeks time to file counter
affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

List the Special Leave Petitions after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master