

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 8-9/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2019 in CRM-M Nos. 39239/2012 and 39240/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KAMAL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. RANMEET BATRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vimal Kumar Goswami, Adv.
Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To enable the parties to settle the dispute
amicably, list on 4th August, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER