

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8-9/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2019 in CRM-M No. 39239/2012 23-09-2019 in CRM-M No. 39240/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KAMAL GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. RANMEET BATRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR
Mr. Vimal Kumar Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Gouri Monga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR
Ms. Sonam Priya, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties has placed on record the settlement agreement dated 25.08.2023 which is admittedly signed by the petitioner and both the respondents.

The settlement agreement dated 25.08.2023 is taken on record.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of in the terms of the settlement.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)